

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Jhenaidah Paurashava District : Jhenaidah **2** 0247774-6566 E-mail: jhenaidahpourashava@gmail.com



Memo No: JPS/Eng/Works-01-115/2023-2024/843

e-Tender No: 05/2023-2024 **Open Tender Method (OTM)**

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated below:

SI No	Package No.	Name of the Work	Tender ID	Tender Document Last Selling (Date and Time)	Tender Document Closing/ Opening (Date and Time)
01	02	03	04	06	05
01	JHE/REV/OTM/ P-04	(1) Maintenance of BC road Gopinathpur Govt. primary school(Ch.00-202.00 m).(.Part-2) Mohishakundu Azim house to kamal house(ch.00-166m)at Ward No.07.(2) Improvement of BC Road Starting from Covit BC Road to Mokshed Amin House (ch,00-280m) at ward no-07.(3) Constraction of CC Road Starting from Chaklapara Circuit house to Govt. primary School vai Chaklapara main road (ch,00-420m) ward no-07. (4) Improvement of BC Road Starting from Kanchanpur Janibala Pond Abul hossen house to Kanchanpur East para Babul house (ch,00-998.00m) at ward no-04 Under Jhenaidah Paurashava (5) Improvement of BC Road Starting from Dhopagata old bridge khane khuda school to Pabhati Ikthar sarok (ch,236-628m) at ward no -01 under Jhenaidah paurashava (6) Improvement of BC Road Starting From Near Arappur Sezony more to Highway Road Kushtia-Jessore(Ch,00-572m) at ward no-01 Under Jhenaidah Paurashava. (7) Construction of Temporary Sweeper Colony at Paura Kolar Hat 1 no ward under Jhenaidah Paurashava (8) Construction of Cr coad & installation of Water fountain with beautification work inside of Judicial magistrate court at ward 07 Under Jhenaidah paurashava(9) Constraction of RCC Palasiding (a) Pabohati Bridge fach Both Side & (b) Bashudebpur Bridge fach Both side ward no -01 .(c) Improvement of RCC Palisading Road Selim Chawdhary sarak Khal Para more to Muraridah Primary School at ward no-09 (d) Improvement of RCC Palisading Vennatola more Puja Mondir at ward no-07 (10) Supplying and Installation street light fittings on Bridge and several roads side at several locations under Jhenaidah Paurashava. (11) Supplying and Installing various materials and equipments for Mechanical Department of Jhenaidah Paurashva, Jhenaidah.(12) Construction of RCC Drain & Water Reservior under gound Tank inside of Chei Judicial Court at ward no-07, Under Jhenaidah Paurashava.	925514	08-Jan-2024 16:00	09-Jan-2024 14:00
02	JHE/REV/OTM/ P-05	(1) Improvement of BC Road Starting from Circuit house to Shoshan Ghat (ch,00-768) ward no-07 under Jhenaidah Paurashava (2) Improvement of BC Road Starting from Hamdah Mollah Para to Tikari Sarak Power house road(ch,00-1115.00m) at ward no-04,under Jhenaidah Paurashava (3) Maintenance of BC road starting from Atimkhana More to Sadek Councilor's house (Ch. 0.00m-455.00m) at ward no-08, Under Jhenaidah Paurashava. (4) Construction of BC road and RCC drain, starting from from Bagha Jotin road to Chobi Ghar Cinema Hall (Ch. 0.00-153.00m) at ward no-06 under Jhenaidah Paurashava. (5) Improvement of BC Road Starting from Near Kolabagan Caurasta more to Dhopagata old bridge (ch,00-790) Kolabagan at ward no-06 Under Jhenaidah Paurashava. (6) Construction of BC Road & Palisaiding at Hamdah infront of Alhera para Bypass sarak to Choto kamarkundu Gofur Molla house (ch,00-325) Under Jhenaidah Paurashava (7) Construction of RCC Boundary Wall surrounding the Shikarpur Paura Cemetery(Ch. 0.00m-179.50m) at ward no-03, Under Jhenaidah Paurashava. (8) Construction of BC road starting from Khajura main road (Monjer Ali shop) to Mozam biswas house (ch. 0.00- 433.00) at ward no-08 under Jhenaidah Paurashava. (9) Maintenance of BC road starting from Hamdah More to Power house road (Ch. 0.00-495.00m) at ward no-04 under Jhenaidah Paurashava. (10) Construction of BC Road Starting from Khudra para Sheikh para More to Gobindapur front side (ch,00-1001.00m) at Vutiyargathi, ward no-01 Under Jhenaidah Paurashava. (11) Constraction of RCC Road starting from near shahid alongir sarak infront of sadar thana to kobir shope (ch,00-120m) at park para ward no-02 under Jhenaidah Paurashava. (12) Construction of Mobile Road divider post for several roads under Jhenaidah Paurashava.	925544	08-Jan-2024 16:00	09-Jan-2024 14:10

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no off-line/hard copies will be accepted. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk.

J7.12. 23

(Md. Kamal Uddin) **Executive Engineer** Jhenaidah Paurashava, Jhenaidah Phone: +8801716-762976 Mail: kamal.pouro@gmail.com Date : 17/12/2023

Memo No: JPS/Eng/Works-01-115/2023-2024/843/1(25)

- Secretary, Local Government Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka-1000. 01.
- 02. The Deputy Commissioner, District- Jhenaidah.
- 03. The Superintendent of Police, District- Jhenaidah.
- The Mayor, Jhenaidah Pourashava, District- Jhenaidah.
- The Executive Engineer, LGED/R&H/DPHE, District- Jhenaidah.
-, Jhenaidah Pourashava. The Councilor..
- Pauro Nirbahi Officer, Jhenaidah Paurashava. Accounts Officer, Jhenaidah Paurashava.
- Editor, The Daily Ingilab, 2/1, RK Mission Road, Dhaka-1203.
- 04. 5-7. 8-19 20. 21. 22. 23. Editor, The Daily Our Time, 1327 Tejgaon Industrial Area (3rd Floor), Dhaka-1208, Bangladesh
- 24. Editor, Daily Gramer Kagoj, Post office para, Jashore.
- 25. Office File.

Requested to short range publish the tender notice for one day in inner page within 18.12.2023.